

2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition

ENTRY FORM	
	Artist Details
Name:	
Full Address:	
State:	Post Code:
Contact Number:	
Email:	
	Terms and Conditions Agreement
I agree to all Terms and Conditions set in relation to my artwork submission and subsequent consideration by the Queensland Rugby League for my artwork to be used for the Queensland Maroons' Training Jersey design for the 2021 State of Origin Series should I be the successful artist.	
Artist Name:	
Artist Signature:	Date:
Artists Under 18:	
I	, parent/guardian of
I hereby give my permission for	my child
I hereby give my permission for (DOB: / / , aged	my child) to submit their artwork to the Queensland Rugby League for
I hereby give my permission for (DOB: / / , aged	my child
I hereby give my permission for (DOB: / / , aged consideration of their artwork to State of Origin Series.	my child) to submit their artwork to the Queensland Rugby League for
I hereby give my permission for (DOB: / / , aged consideration of their artwork to State of Origin Series.	my child) to submit their artwork to the Queensland Rugby League for o be used for the Queensland Maroons' Training Jersey design for the 2021 ons set by the Queensland Rugby League in relation to the submission of
I hereby give my permission for (DOB: / / , aged consideration of their artwork to State of Origin Series. I agree to all Terms and Condition	my child) to submit their artwork to the Queensland Rugby League for o be used for the Queensland Maroons' Training Jersey design for the 2021 ons set by the Queensland Rugby League in relation to the submission of











2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition

Terms and Conditions of Artwork Submission

Please read the below Terms and Conditions prior to submitting your design for the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition:

- 1. All fans are welcome to participate and submit artwork to the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition. Where a participating artist is under the age of 18, the artist's parent/guardian must accept the Terms and Conditions by stating their own name on behalf of the artist.
- 2. All submitted artwork will be viewed by, judged and chosen by a representative panel of the Queensland Rugby League. The decision of the judging panel will be final and absolute. No correspondence about the final decision will be entered into.
- 3. Artists can submit multiple artwork entries if they wish to. All submissions are to be received via an email to design@qrl.com.au accompanied by a signed entry form and a copy of artwork, to be sent through by 5pm Monday 20th April, 2020.
- 4. The artist chosen for their design acknowledges that their artwork will be replicated and reproduced for the purpose of one of the Queensland Maroons Training Jerseys for the 2021 State of Origin Series. Once the final artwork has been chosen, the Queensland Rugby League will work with the artist to digitally convert their design for reproduction by **Friday 1st May, 2020**.
- 5. Property rights in all submissions, including the chosen artwork design, will remain the artist's except as outlined by these Terms and Conditions.
- 6. By signing a completed Entry Form and submitting an artwork design, the chosen artist grants the Queensland Rugby League a permanent, royalty-free, worldwide, irrevocable, ongoing, non-exclusive license, including a right of sub-license to use, reproduce, distribute, adapt, modify the chosen artwork in all media of expression now, known or later developed for the purpose of the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey or any other purpose associated with the Queensland Rugby League and other engagement initiatives, including but not limited to, reproducing and publishing the chosen artwork submission from the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Competition, for any other event, educational purpose or activity.
- 7. By signing a completed Entry Form and submitting an artwork design, the chosen artist consents to any of the following types of acts or omissions by the Queensland Rugby League:
 - Use of all or part of the artwork in accordance with the license granted above, with or without attribution of authorship to the artist;
 - Supplementing the artwork with any other material; and
 - Use of the artwork in a different context to that originally envisaged.











2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition

- 8. By signing a completed Entry Form and submitting an artwork design, the chosen artist warrants that there is no cultural or religious reason or any other impediment that prevents their artwork from being exhibited, published or reproduced.
- 9. No monetary benefits will be exchanged for the use of the final design for the Queensland Maroons Training Jersey for the 2021 State of Origin Series. The artist chosen for their artwork to be used in the design of the aforementioned Training Jersey, will receive the below as compensation for their submission to the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition:
 - A set of four (4) 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jerseys (sizing at the discretion of the chosen artist)
- 10. The Queensland Rugby League is the Promoter of the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition.
- 11. The Queensland Rugby League reserves the right to amend these Terms and Conditions from time to time, and any amendment will be binding to all entrants. If, for any reason, the competition is not able to run as planned, the Queensland Rugby League reserves the right to cancel the 2021 Queensland Maroons Training Jersey Design Competition without liability to any entrant, or any other person.







